

Prior authorization update for select durable medical equipment (DME) items

Effective November 1, 2022, the following durable medical equipment (DME) codes will require prior authorization (PA).

E0316	E2292	K0005	K0825	K0856	L2628	L5858
E0328	E2293	K0007	K0826	K0857	L4631	L5960
E0329	E2294	K0008	K0827	K0858	L5050	L5968
E0983	E2295	K0009	K0828	K0859	L5100	L5979
E0986	E2300	K0012	K0829	K0860	L5200	L5980
E1002	E2311	K0013	K0835	K0861	L5210	L5981
E1003	E2312	K0014	K0836	K0862	L5220	L5988
E1004	E2321	K0801	K0837	K0863	L5280	L5999
E1005	E2322	K0802	K0838	K0864	L5301	L6100
E1006	E2325	K0806	K0839	K0868	L5312	L6677
E1007	E2327	K0807	K0840	K0877	L5321	L6880
E1008	E2328	K0808	K0841	K0884	L5590	L6882
E1011	E2329	K0812	K0842	K0886	L5613	L6930
E1012	E2330	K0813	K0843	K0890	L5649	L6935
E1018	E2331	K0814	K0848	K0891	L5700	L6945
E1161	E2358	K0815	K0849	K0899	L5701	L6955
E1220	E2376	K0816	K0850	K0900	L5702	L7007
E1232	E2377	K0820	K0851	L0999	L5814	L7008
E1235	E2397	K0821	K0852	L1499	L5828	L7009
E1236	E2609	K0822	K0853	L2034	L5840	L7180
E1237	E2610	K0823	K0854	L2036	L5845	L7181
E1238	E2617	K0824	K0855	L2037	L5856	S1040
E2291						

What is the impact of this change?

Providers should review the list of codes that will require PA. For code-specific PA requirements, visit <https://providers.anthem.com/ky>.

How do I obtain precertification?

PA requests can be submitted through the Availity* Portal at <https://apps.availity.com/availity/web/public.elegant.login> or by calling Provider Services at **855-661-2028**.

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Experience representative or call Provider Services at **855-661-2028**.

* Availity, LLC is an independent company providing administrative support services on behalf of Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid.



<https://providers.anthem.com/ky>